None of the Directors or other Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives, are concerned or interested (financially 
or otherwise) in this Resolution. 

Statement containing additional disclosure as required under Regulation 36(5) of Listing Regulations

Proposed fees payable to the 
statutory auditor

The Board of Directors has approved a remuneration of ₹3,50,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) for conducting the statutory audit for the 
financial year 2025–2026. This amount is exclusive of applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, which shall be paid on actuals and 
as approved by the Board from time to time.

Term of appointment 2(Years)

[...]

In the Extra Ordinary General (EGM) Meeting held on 
February 13, 2025, approval of shareholders of the 
company was obtained to increase the authorized 
share capital of the company under ITEM NO 02 of 

EGM Notice dated January 14, 2025 to ₹ 80,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eighty Crores Only) divided into 7,70,00,000 
(Seven Crores Seventy Lakhs) equity shares of  
₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 30,00,000 (Thirty 
Lakhs) Preference Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each and consequently, the existing Clause V of 
the Memorandum of Association of the Company 
proposed to be amended.

The Board, at its meeting held on August 26, 2025

[...]

Companies, effective October 19, 2024, reflecting the updated Registered Office address. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY:
⮞	 Authorized Share Capital:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 was ` 70,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy 
Crores Only) divided into divided into 6,70,00,000 (Six Crores Seventy Lakhs) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each and 
30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs) Preference Shares of ` 10/- each.

⮞	 Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Share Capital:

During the financial year, the Company acquired 2,01,67,082 equity Shares of Eco Hotels India Private Limited